506463772 01/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6510548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEGACY BIODESIGN LLC	11/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVO THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	5215 OLD ORCHARD ROAD, SUITE 965
City:	SKOKIE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7800

Email: Iharveyjones@cooley.com,

z/IPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@Cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W., SUITE 700

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEPH-005/03US 327649-2035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. COUSIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Cousin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=LEPH-005-03US Assignment (Legacy to Levo)#page2.tif source=LEPH-005-03US Assignment (Legacy to Levo)#page3.tif source=LEPH-005-03US Assignment (Legacy to Levo)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055000 FRAME: 0777 506463772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Legacy BioDesign LLC, a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 4630 Sorrel Lane, Johnstown, CO 80534, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns by assignment from Mark C. MANNING, Ryan E. HOLCOMB, and Derrick S. KATAYAMA, all right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled:

STABLE INTRANASAL FORMULATIONS OF CARBETOCIN

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
62/734,152	US	September 20, 2018
62/876,857	US	July 22, 2019
16/576,940	US	September 20, 2019
PCT/US2019/052090	US	September 20, 2019

WHEREAS, Levo Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5215 Old Orchard Road, # 965, Skokie, Illinois 60077, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced application that discloses and claims this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055000 FRAME: 0798

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 14909.0003-00000

Assignor Name:	Legacy BioDesign LLC
Signature:	
Printed Name:	MAKK MANATAGE
Corporate Title:	CHIEF CERNINGS OFFICER
Date:	11/84/19
Assignee Name:	Levo Therapeutics, Inc.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Corporate Title:	
Date:	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 14909.0003-00000

Assignor Name:	Legacy BioDesign LLC
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Corporate Title:	
Date:	
	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignee Name:	Levo Therapeutics, Inc.
Signature:	J
Printed Name:	Jay Cormier
Corporate Title:	Senior Vice President
Date:	09-Jan-2020

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 05**5**090 FRAME: 0**790**